## कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय <u>ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, उदाकिशुनगंज</u> पत्रांक १०८८ भू उराकिशुनगंज, दिनांक 27 / 06 / 2024

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल-उदाकिशुनगंज । सेवा में,

> अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी –सह– सचिव, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

विषय :-MMGSY Gen योजना से संबंधित कार्यों के भुगतान हेतु आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त बिषयक संबंध में कहना है, कि ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल उदाकिशुनगंज में MMGSY Gen योजना के अंतर्गत चल रहे कार्यों के भुगतान हेतु विहित प्रपत्र में अधियाचना पत्र तैयार कर समर्पित किया जाता है। अतः अनुरोध है, कि आवंटन शीघ्र उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय, ताकि संवेदक को भुगतान किया जा सके।

अनु0:- यथोक्त विहित प्रपत्र में।

विश्वासभाजन

त्रानाण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल उदाकिशुनगंज। कार्यपालक अभियंता.

## FORM GFR 19-A

Letter No- 1088

Date- 27/06/24

Form of Utilisation Certificate up to the month of date May 2024 (See Government of india's Decision (1) below Rule-150) MMGSY (GEN)

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division Udakishunganj

Sanction No.& Amount Date with Amount (in Rs. Lacs)    Secretary-Cum-Empowered Officer BRRDA, Patna     MMGSY (Gen)     CFMS Allotment vide Letter No-32 Dt-27.09.23     Dt-27.09.23     TOTAL 8774.50588   Amount Received (in Rs. lac)     Amount Received particulars     Patriculars     Patriculars     RWD Work Division Udakishunganj     RWD Work Division Udakishunganj     Certified that Rs:-	これの 日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本	The state of the s	ercised the following	d and that I have av	sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the full mine	ed have been duly ful	sanctio
Sanction No.& Amount Date with Amount (in Rs. lac)         Amount Received (in Rs. lac)         Amount Received (in Rs. lac)         partic           Secretary-Cum-Empowered Officer BRRDA, Patna         6645.39917         Certified that Rs:-         8774.50588           CFMS Allotment vide Letter No-32 Dt-27.09.23         2129.10671         A sum of Rs         8694.79556           the balance of Rs         79.71032	があるとは、からのは、	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	出たことがあるというできた。	8774.50588	TOTAL		A COLUMN
Sanction No.& Amount Date with Amount (in Rs. Lacs) (in Rs. lac)  Secretary-Cum- Empowered Officer BRRDA, Patna  CFMS Allotment vide Letter No-32 Dt-27.09.23  A mount Received (in Rs. lac) (in Rs. lac)  Certified that Rs:-  8774.50588  Partic  Partic	Lacs remaining	79.71032	the balance of Rs				
Sanction No.& Amount Date with Amount (in Rs. Lacs)  Secretary-Cum- Empowered Officer BRRDA, Patna  A sum of Rs  A sum of Rs  A sum of Rs  Sanction No.& Amount Received particles particles  Pa	it was sanctioned and that			2129.10671	vide Letter No-32 Dt-27.09.23		
Sanction No.& Amount Date with Amount (in Rs. Lacs) (in Rs. lac)  Secretary-Cum- Empowered Officer BRRDA, Patna  Amount Received (in Rs. lac)  particumparticum  particumparticum  particumparticum  particumparticumparticum  particumparticu	Lac been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY (Gen) Scheme as given in the margin for which	8694.79556	A sum of Rs		CFMS Allotment	MMGSY (Gen)	1
Sanction No.& Amount Date with Amount Received (in Rs. Lacs) (in Rs. lac)	Lac received Till the date in favour of E.E, RWD Work Division Udakishunganj	8774.50588	Certified that Rs:-	6645.39917	Secretary-Cum- Empowered Officer BRRDA, Patna		
Sanction No.& Amount Date with Amount Received	culars	parti		(in Rs. lac)	(in Rs. Lacs)	And the second s	
				Amount Received	Sanction No.&  Date with Amount		OVIC

checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. kind of checks exercised:-

- (i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer
- (ii) periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer
- (iii) construction material have been tested.
- (iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer,
- (v) All other codal formalities have been observed.
- Physical progress achieved: as per progress report.

Rural Works Department Executive Engineer

Works Division Udakishunganj

	2015- 16	2019-	2020-	-			F. Year		Name of		
	PWD Road To Thutta Dhih Tola	Construction of HL Bridge Span 2x16.50m at CH:-2850m in Chausa Fulaut REO Road to Sirha Chandan Kumar Singh 28SBD/2023-24 Tola Road with Approach Road=	REO Path to Hanuman Mushahri	7	3		Name of Road		Name of Division: R.W.D.Works Division, Udakishungan, Name of Circle- R.W.D. Work Circle, Madhepura		
	M/S C S CONSTRUCTION   AAJFC7982Q	Chandan Kumar Singh	Pankaj Kumar Singh	3	2		Name of Agency		hunganj		
TOTAL	14580/1647	28SBD/2023-24	39SBD/2022-23				Agreement No.				
	113.34309	273.62265	243.81244		^		Main works (in Lakh)	Agreement			
	5.22012	1.57698	22.66642		6		Maintenance (in Lakh)				
	74.04224	0,00000	64.94316		7		Fund allocation				
	74.04224	0.00000	190.33262		8		Expenditure (in Lakh)	Total			
	94.80202	144.91859	243.01755	242 67025	4		Measurement ( in Lakh) 8+10	Value of more	Value of work as		
219.02610	20.75978	144.91959	1	53 34673	100	10	Demand (in lakh )	Current			
	Completed	Ongoing		Completed		=	(completed/ incomplete)	of work	nhysical status		
						12	Remarks				

certified that.....

All works have been done as per specification of estimate and Agree,emt.
 All reports of laboratory test have been received and found satisfactory.

03. Wprls have been supervised by the Authority concerned.

Executive Engineer RWD Works Div.Udakishunganj